PART A

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

JUN 22 2015

Docket No. TV-Carrier ID# 100

Employee AM

(excluding Household Goods)

(excluding Household Goods) WASH, UT & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION COMM

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr. SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181 Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Reception Number 111-0268-200-02

TYPE OF APPLICATION					
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Existing Permit Number	Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority				
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE				
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS				
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE				
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE					
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT - Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation					
MOTOR CARRIES	RIDENTIFICATION				
Common Carrier #: SQ 39 Unified Business Identifier Number (UBI): 328 - 033 - 104					
Legal Name: SCAFCO CORPORATION	USDOT: <u>13366</u>				
Trade Name(s), dba(s), if any					
Email address: bradley stine bough @ SCAFCO. com					
Phone Number: 509-343-9082 Fax Number:					
Business (Mailing) Address: PO BOX 3949 SPOKANE, WA 99202					
Physical Address (if different): 2800 E. MAIN AUE SPOKANE, WA 99202					

		TYPE	OF BUSINE	SS STRUCTI	JRE		
□ Individual	☐ Partne	rship 🕱 Corpor	ation [☐ Limited Li	ability Company	State of Inc	
NAME		<u>TITLE</u>			Stock Distri	bution or % of Shares	
	STUNE	PRESIDE	ENT			100 %	
				ERMIT NUN			
						r. List name of current	
transfer of th	-		rerred. The	e current pe	ermit hold must si	gn below to authorize the	
transier of th	e permit mann	Jei.					
NAME ON PE	RMIT				Permi	t Number	
Signature of o	urrent nermit	holder			Dat	Δ	
Signature or c	orient permit	Holder			Dat	G	
	A	INSURANCE F	. V				
☐ You will not h	aul	You will not hau		☐ You will haul hazardous		☐ You will haul hazardous	
hazardous mate	•	hazardous materia	•	materials requiring \$1		materials requiring \$5	
quantity. You w operate vehicle	•	quantity. You will on vehicles with a GVV	•	million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must complete Part C,		million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must	
GVWR of less th		10,000 pounds or i					
pounds. You mu	•	must obtain \$750,0		Sections 1 and 2.		complete Part C, Sections 1	
\$300,000 in Pub	olic Liability	Public Liability and	Property			and 2.	
and Property Da	•	Damage Insurance	. You must				
Insurance. You		complete Part B.					
to complete Pa	rt B.						
	N	IOTOR VEHICLE LIS	T (Attach s	additional n	ages if necessary		
Unit #	MOTOR VEHICLE LIST (Attach it # License Number			State		/IN number	
223		S28RP		WA	<u> </u>	RxcN 547030	
234	52488 RP			NA	1xk0069xxP5616591		
250	908336		WA	1xkad49x78J224845			
			SIGNA	The second secon			
						te authority to operate	
	•		-	-		I hereby declare and	
allilli tildt til	e iiiiOi iiialiOii	contained in this a	phiication	is true to th	e nest of my kno	wieuge and bellet.	
<i>(</i> .	74.1				. 1 1 .		
<u> </u>	say-				6/19/15 ate		
Signature Date '							

PART B SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY

FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the <u>Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR</u>. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, 877 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, 800-727-7293.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capitol Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, 866 512-1800.

	Controlled Substances and Alcohol Testing	
Name:	Position: TRAFFIC MANAGER	

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

Name:	Position: 10.6	FFIC MANAGER	
Commerci	al Driver's License (CDL) Requiren	ments	

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State <u>Department of Licensing</u>. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Driver	Qualification Requirem	ents	
Name:	Position:	TRAFFIC	MANAGER
Each company must maintain a complete Driver of as required by FMCSR Part 391.51 and by the WS intrastate commerce within Washington have lim operations must maintain a complete file on ther	P in WAC 446-65-010. Ownited exemptions. Owners,	ner/operators operators that	s that work exclusively in at conduct any interstate
D	rivers Hours of Service		
Name:	Position:	TRAFFIC	MANAGEK
Each company must maintain true and accurate I as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e			ual that drives a motor vehicle
Vehicle Insp	ection, Repair, and Mai	ntenance	
Name:	Position:	TRAFFIC	MANAGER
Each company must prepare a written "Driver Ve the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.11 and by the WSI required records for each vehicle that includes th WSP in WAC 446-65-010: Identification of the vehicle. The nature and due date of vario A record of inspections, repairs a	P in WAC 446-65-010. In a e following, as required b us inspection and mainter	ddition, each o y the FMCSA in nance operatio	company must maintain certain n 49 CFR, Part 396.3 and by the ons to be performed.
All companies must conduct periodic inspections WAC 446-65-010.	as required by the FMCSA	in 49 CFR, Pa	rt 396.17 and by the WSP in
	Signature		
My signature below certifies that I understan the safety requirements which apply to my o	•	motor carrie	r and I will comply with all
Byty L		61	19/15
Signature of applicant		7	/ Date

NOTE: Once issued, you must keep a copy of your permit in your vehicle.

13366 US

Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

(Executed in Triplicate)

Filed with	WASHINGTO	STON Utilities & Transportation Comm		(hereinafte	(hereinafter called Commission)		
		(Name of Commissio	n)				
This is to certify, that the		TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CO of AMERICA					
, mo is to sering, that me				(Name of C	Company)		
(hereinafter called Compa	iny) of			One Tower Square,	Hartford, CT 06183		
			-	(Home Office Addr		,	
has issued to	nas issued to SCAFCO CORPORATION						
				(Name of Mo			
of			28	00 East Main Avenue	Spokane WA 9922	<u> </u>	
		. · · · — -		(Address of M	lotor Carrier)		
a policy or policies of insu			06/03/2015			the insured stated in said	
Liability Insurance Endors	ement, has or	have been amende	ed to provide autom	obile bodily injury and p	property damage liability	njury and Property Damage insurance covering the obligations ion or regulations promulgated in	
Whenever requested, t	the Company a	grees to furnish the	e Commission a du	plicate original of said p	policy or policies and all	endorsements thereon.	
This certificate and the be effected by the Compa from the date notice is act	iny or the insur	ed giving thirty (30)	days' notice in writ	without cancellation of ing to the State Commi	f the policy to which it is ission, such thirty (30) d	attached. Such cancellation may ays' notice to commence to run	
Countersigned at	One	Tower Square, Ha	artford, CT 06183	this	18thday of	June, 2015	
	•	(Addres	s)		0	_	
Insurance Company File I	No.	1B965751	•		Detty	Matter	
		olicy Number)	_	_	Authorizet Co	mpany Representative	
· ·			•				